3H \$40,00 192140 2928658

FORM FTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.

	<u> </u>	
Name of conveying party(ics):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Terry O'Halloran, Andrew Cantrill, Murray Nicol, Brad Gleneross and Nathan Wadds	Name: <u>Stargames Corporation Pty Limited</u> Street Address: <u>1 Sheridan Close</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: Yes No	Milperra. New South Wales 2214, Australia Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No	
	Noonana namay a addicas(as) addicas. El 160 gg 110	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
✓ Assignment	Stargames – Rapid Craps Design Docket No.: <u>PA1842.ap.US</u>	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other		
Execution Date(s): <u>June 25, 2007; June 26, 2007;</u> July 2, 2007; <u>June 27, 2007 and June 25, 2007</u>		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	··	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/286,587	Filed <u>11 May 2007</u> B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: <u>Iennifer K. Farrar</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>S40.00</u>	
Internal Address; Shuffle Master, Inc.	Enclosed Check No.	
Street Address: 1106 Palms Airport Drive	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorize to charge any underpayment or credit any	
•	overpayment to deposit account.	
City: Las Vegas State: NV ZIP: 89119	8. Deposit Account Number: 19-2140	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page of payura by deposit occount)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jennifer K. Farrar Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:1 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6		

Documents to be recorded with required cover sheet should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PA1842.ap.US

Page 1 of 5

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, <u>Terry O'Halloran</u>, residing at <u>282 Caledonia Street</u>, <u>Paddington</u>. New South Wales. 2021, <u>Australia</u>; <u>Andrew Cantrill</u>, residing at <u>76 Marco Avenue</u>, <u>Revesby, New South Wales 2212 Australia</u>; <u>Murray Nicol</u>, residing at <u>5 Cowper Court</u>. <u>Milperra, New South Wales 2214</u>, <u>Australia</u>; <u>Brad Glencross</u>, residing at <u>1004 The Entrace Road</u>, <u>Foreresters Beach</u>, <u>New South Wales 2260</u>, <u>Australia</u>; and <u>Nathan Wadds</u>, residing at <u>77 Albion Street</u>, <u>Waverley</u>, <u>New South Wales</u>, <u>2024</u>, <u>Australia</u>, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which is entitled <u>AUTOMATED CRAPS TABLE</u> and assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial No. <u>29/286,587</u> filed <u>May 11, 2007</u>.

AND WHEREAS, <u>Stargames Corporation Party Limited</u>, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of <u>Australia</u>, and having an office and place of business at <u>1 Sheridan Close</u>, <u>Milperra</u>, <u>New South Wales</u>, <u>2214</u>, <u>Australia</u> (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Assignment Serial No.: 29/286,587 Filing Date: 11 May 2007 AUTOMATED CRAPS TABLE Page 2 of 5

Docket No.: <u>PA1842,ap.US</u>

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me/us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

<u>Jure</u> , 2007.
CITY OF SYDNEY Name: Terry O'Halloran
COUNTRY OF AUSTRALIA. Witnessed, on this 45th day of 30re, 2007 by
Witness
WARREN DEATH
Witness Name (Print) 27 CAUDOR PL ROSEMEADOW Witness Address

Serial No.: 29/286,587

Assignment

Docket No.: <u>PA1842.ap.US</u>

Filing Date: 11 May 2007 AUTOMATED CRAPS TABLE Page 3 of 5 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of Name: Andrew Cantrill CITY OF Sydney COUNTRY OF Australia. Witnessed, on this $\underline{26}$ day of $\underline{\bigcirc UN} \in .2007$ by 10/20 DIRMONT BRIDGE ED CAMPEDONN 2050. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ______ day of _______ 2007. Name: Murray Nicol COUNTRY OF AUSTRALIA Witnessed, on this 2 day of 5049, 2007 by Robert PYE Witness Name (Print) Witness Address Witness Address

ş /

Assignment Serial No.: 29/286,587 Filing Date: 11 May 2007 AUTOMATED CRAPS TABLE Page 4 of 5 Docket No.; <u>PA1842.</u>а<u>р, US</u>

IN TESTIMON	Y WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
JULY	
,	Name: Terry O'Halloran
•	,
COUNTRY OF A√ ≤ Witnessed, on this	s <u>2</u> day of <u>50 W</u> , 2007 by
Mhun	Witness
_ No	Witness Name (Print)
5 COWPER	<u>COURT</u> MILPERKA NSW Witness Address
IN TESTIMON? 	Y WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this27 th day of 2007.
TTY OF _ SUDUE	Name: Brad Glencross
OUNTRY OF AUSTR	
Witnessed, on this	<u>没作</u> day of <u> </u>
- Color	Witness
<u> </u>	Witness Name (Print)
	ANE, ON, NE NSW 212 (Witness Address

Assignment

Serial No.: 29/286,587
Filing Date: 11 May 2007
AUTOMATED CRAPS TABLE

Page 5 of 5

Docket No.: PA1842,ap,US

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my band this day of 2007.
Murall
Name: Nathan Wadds CITY OF
COUNTRY OF AUSTRALIA
Witnessed, on this $\frac{25}{}$ day of $\frac{3000}{}$, 2007 by
Gladle-
Witness
CHERIE HAMILTON
Witness Name (Print)
2 SABUCAL ROAD, ENGADINE NOW 2233

Witness Address

PATENT

REEL: 020643 FRAME: 0887